

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. RUSSELL
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS	CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE
1) ACADIA SERVICES LLC	\$2,250,117.00	90/20	JUNE 1, 2023
2) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC	\$2,281,207.90	120/30	APRIL 2023
3) EXCEL 4 CONSTRUCTION	\$2,358,633.00	180/240	NOT PROVIDED
4) EXCEL TRENCHING	\$2,597,553.75	280/60	MAY 1, 2023
5) PCI CONSTRUCTION	\$3,759,861.00	175/40	NOT PROVIDED

Michelle Tilotta

I, Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



2.8.2023

Michelle Tilotta

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ACADIA SERVICES LLC		2) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC		3) EXCEL 4 CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:									
1	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00
2	12" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	120	\$143.00	\$17,160.00	\$127.00	\$15,240.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00
3	16" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	1205	\$145.00	\$174,725.00	\$136.00	\$163,880.00	\$160.00	\$192,800.00
4	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,483.00	\$2,483.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
5	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	1	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$4,336.00	\$4,336.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	16" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	5	\$22,100.00	\$110,500.00	\$13,235.00	\$66,175.00	\$14,200.00	\$71,000.00
7	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$17,350.00	\$17,350.00	\$12,372.00	\$12,372.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
8	CONCRETE ENCASMENT - 2000 PSI	LF	42	\$85.00	\$3,570.00	\$94.00	\$3,948.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00
9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	3	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$8,390.00	\$25,170.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
10	CONNECT TO EXISTING 16" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,979.00	\$2,979.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1425	\$1.00	\$1,425.00	\$0.10	\$142.50	\$1.00	\$1,425.00
12	PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1425	\$1.00	\$1,425.00	\$2.00	\$2,850.00	\$10.00	\$14,250.00
SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$373,530.00		\$305,075.50		\$356,095.00
SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:									
1	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	1021	\$55.00	\$56,155.00	\$54.00	\$55,134.00	\$66.00	\$67,386.00
2	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	5	\$3,325.00	\$16,625.00	\$2,483.00	\$12,415.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00
3	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	2	\$8,450.00	\$16,900.00	\$7,252.00	\$14,504.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	2" SINGLE DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,995.00	\$9,990.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
5	2" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,525.00	\$9,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1021	\$1.00	\$1,021.00	\$0.10	\$102.10	\$1.00	\$1,021.00
7	PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1021	\$1.00	\$1,021.00	\$2.00	\$2,042.00	\$10.00	\$10,210.00
SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$103,072.00		\$103,237.10		\$126,817.00
SECTION C - ELOISE PARKWAY - SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:									
1	8" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00
2	8" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	586	\$67.00	\$39,262.00	\$93.00	\$54,498.00	\$71.00	\$41,606.00
3	PVC ENCASMENT PIPE	LF	40	\$122.00	\$4,880.00	\$116.00	\$4,640.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00
4	4.0' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,194.00	\$5,194.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	5.0' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	2	\$18,350.00	\$36,700.00	\$12,880.00	\$25,760.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	626	\$2.00	\$1,252.00	\$0.10	\$62.60	\$1.00	\$626.00
7	T.V. TESTING	LF	626	\$4.00	\$2,504.00	\$2.50	\$1,565.00	\$4.00	\$2,504.00
SECTION C - ELOISE PARKWAY - SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$93,198.00		\$94,279.60		\$87,416.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ACADIA SERVICES LLC		2) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC		3) EXCEL 4 CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION D - OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:									
1	6" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	219	\$50.00	\$10,950.00	\$57.00	\$12,483.00	\$63.00	\$13,797.00
2	8" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	1164	\$40.00	\$46,560.00	\$57.00	\$66,348.00	\$61.00	\$71,004.00
3	8" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	2508	\$67.00	\$168,036.00	\$82.00	\$205,656.00	\$67.00	\$168,036.00
4	STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE	LF	85	\$219.00	\$18,615.00	\$151.00	\$12,835.00	\$212.00	\$18,020.00
5	4.0' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	4	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$5,194.00	\$20,776.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	4.0' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE WITH BOLTED AND GASKETED COVER (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	1	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$13,192.00	\$13,192.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
7	5.0' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	5	\$17,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$11,192.00	\$55,960.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
8	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	3891	\$2.00	\$7,782.00	\$0.10	\$389.10	\$1.00	\$3,891.00
10	T.V. TESTING	LF	3891	\$4.00	\$15,564.00	\$2.50	\$9,727.50	\$4.00	\$15,564.00
SECTION D - OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$400,007.00		\$399,061.60		\$378,712.00
SECTION E - ELOISE PARKWAY - STORM SEWER SYSTEM:									
1	21" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	163	\$83.00	\$13,529.00	\$94.00	\$15,322.00	\$103.00	\$16,789.00
2	24" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	111	\$95.00	\$10,545.00	\$106.00	\$11,766.00	\$119.00	\$13,209.00
3	27" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	96	\$105.00	\$10,080.00	\$124.00	\$11,904.00	\$147.00	\$14,112.00
4	30" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	686	\$120.00	\$82,320.00	\$139.00	\$95,354.00	\$158.00	\$108,388.00
5	4 - 7' X 6' R.C.B. (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	217	\$3,100.00	\$672,700.00	\$2,898.00	\$628,866.00	\$2,910.00	\$631,470.00
6	10' STANDARD CURB INLET	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,736.00	\$11,472.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00
7	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
8	3'X3' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
9	4'X4' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
10	PW-1 WING 4:1 45° SKEWED WINGWALL WITH 3.0' CURB	EA	1	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$142,811.00	\$142,811.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00
11	PW-1 WING 4:1 45° SKEWED WINGWALL WITH 4.5' CURB	EA	1	\$108,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$142,811.00	\$142,811.00	\$137,200.00	\$137,200.00
12	30" SLOPED END HEADWALL (4:1)	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,327.00	\$4,327.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
13	NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 12" DRY ROCK RIP RAP	SY	34	\$129.00	\$4,386.00	\$131.00	\$4,454.00	\$134.00	\$4,556.00
14	NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 18" DRY ROCK RIP RAP	SY	368	\$135.00	\$49,680.00	\$136.00	\$50,048.00	\$160.00	\$58,880.00
15	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1273	\$1.00	\$1,273.00	\$0.10	\$127.30	\$1.00	\$1,273.00
SECTION E - ELOISE PARKWAY - STORM SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$1,060,293.00		\$1,129,237.30		\$1,143,777.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ACADIA SERVICES LLC		2) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC		3) EXCEL 4 CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION F - AMENITY CENTER - STORM SEWER SYSTEM:									
1	21" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	218	\$83.00	\$18,094.00	\$94.00	\$20,492.00	\$103.00	\$22,454.00
2	24" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	362	\$95.00	\$34,390.00	\$118.00	\$42,716.00	\$119.00	\$43,078.00
3	27" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	598	\$105.00	\$62,790.00	\$138.00	\$82,524.00	\$147.00	\$87,906.00
4	10' STANDARD CURB INLET	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,736.00	\$22,944.00	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00
5	4' X 4' DROP INLET	EA	3	\$6,150.00	\$18,450.00	\$5,550.00	\$16,650.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
6	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
7	4' X 4' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,319.00	\$6,319.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
8	21" SLOPED END HEADWALL (4:1)	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,577.00	\$3,577.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
9	27" SLOPED END HEADWALL (4:1)	EA	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,077.00	\$4,077.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1178	\$1.00	\$1,178.00	\$0.10	\$117.80	\$1.00	\$1,178.00
SECTION F - AMENITY CENTER - STORM SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$172,017.00		\$200,816.80		\$228,316.00
SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:									
1	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100%	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$48,000.00		\$49,500.00		\$37,500.00
ALTERNATE I ITEMS:									
1	6" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	1021	\$49.00	\$50,029.00	\$47.00	\$47,987.00	\$30.00	\$30,630.00
2	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	5	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,852.00	\$9,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
ALTERNATE I ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$64,529.00		\$57,247.00		\$40,630.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:					\$373,530.00		\$305,075.50		\$356,095.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:					\$103,072.00		\$103,237.10		\$126,817.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - ELOISE PARKWAY - SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:					\$93,198.00		\$94,279.60		\$87,416.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:					\$400,007.00		\$399,061.60		\$378,712.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION E - ELOISE PARKWAY - STORM SEWER SYSTEM:					\$1,060,293.00		\$1,129,237.30		\$1,143,777.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION F - AMENITY CENTER - STORM SEWER SYSTEM:					\$172,017.00		\$200,816.80		\$228,316.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$48,000.00		\$49,500.00		\$37,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,250,117.00		\$2,281,207.90		\$2,358,633.00
ALTERNATE I ITEMS:									
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS:					\$64,529.00		\$57,247.00		\$40,630.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) EXCEL TRENCHING		5) PCI CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:							
1	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	100	\$94.60	\$9,460.00	\$115.70	\$11,570.00
2	12" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	120	\$172.60	\$20,712.00	\$161.00	\$19,320.00
3	16" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	1205	\$159.90	\$192,679.50	\$163.30	\$196,776.50
4	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	1	\$2,508.60	\$2,508.60	\$2,466.00	\$2,466.00
5	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	1	\$4,633.00	\$4,633.00	\$4,511.00	\$4,511.00
6	16" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	5	\$13,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$12,981.00	\$64,905.00
7	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$11,258.00	\$11,258.00
8	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT - 2000 PSI	LF	42	\$280.00	\$11,760.00	\$63.00	\$2,646.00
9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	3	\$9,900.00	\$29,700.00	\$12,366.00	\$37,098.00
10	CONNECT TO EXISTING 16" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,498.00	\$4,498.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1425	\$11.30	\$16,102.50	\$0.10	\$142.50
12	PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1425	\$3.40	\$4,845.00	\$2.60	\$3,705.00
SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$391,700.60		\$358,896.00
SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:							
1	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	1021	\$72.90	\$74,430.90	\$87.30	\$89,133.30
2	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,466.00	\$12,330.00
3	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX)	EA	2	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$9,051.00	\$18,102.00
4	2" SINGLE DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,265.00	\$8,530.00
5	2" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$4,265.00	\$8,530.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1021	\$11.30	\$11,537.30	\$0.10	\$102.10
7	PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	LF	1021	\$3.40	\$3,471.40	\$2.60	\$2,654.60
SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$146,339.60		\$139,382.00
SECTION C - ELOISE PARKWAY - SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:							
1	8" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	40	\$71.00	\$2,840.00	\$114.60	\$4,584.00
2	8" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	586	\$72.00	\$42,192.00	\$214.70	\$125,814.20
3	PVC ENCASEMENT PIPE	LF	40	\$96.00	\$3,840.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
4	4.0' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,291.00	\$4,291.00
5	5.0' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	2	\$12,300.00	\$24,600.00	\$9,210.00	\$18,420.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	626	\$11.30	\$7,073.80	\$0.70	\$438.20
7	T.V. TESTING	LF	626	\$3.40	\$2,128.40	\$4.60	\$2,879.60
SECTION C - ELOISE PARKWAY - SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$89,674.20		\$161,227.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) EXCEL TRENCHING		5) PCI CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION D - OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:							
1	6" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	219	\$71.00	\$15,549.00	\$129.10	\$28,272.90
2	8" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	1164	\$71.00	\$82,644.00	\$113.00	\$131,532.00
3	8" P.V.C., ASTM D3034, SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, ETC.)	LF	2508	\$72.00	\$180,576.00	\$214.80	\$538,718.40
4	STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE	LF	85	\$226.00	\$19,210.00	\$249.60	\$21,216.00
5	4.0' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,537.00	\$18,148.00
6	4.0' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE WITH BOLTED AND GASKETED COVER (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$4,588.00	\$4,588.00
7	5.0' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, MANHOLE FRAME, GASKETED COVER, MANHOLE INSERTS, FALSE BOTTOM, ETC.)	EA	5	\$11,100.00	\$55,500.00	\$10,274.00	\$51,370.00
8	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,408.00	\$5,408.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	3891	\$11.30	\$43,968.30	\$0.70	\$2,723.70
10	T.V. TESTING	LF	3891	\$3.40	\$13,229.40	\$4.60	\$17,898.60
SECTION D - OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$461,776.70		\$819,875.60
SECTION E - ELOISE PARKWAY - STORM SEWER SYSTEM:							
1	21" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	163	\$115.20	\$18,777.60	\$121.40	\$19,788.20
2	24" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	111	\$113.15	\$12,559.65	\$134.40	\$14,918.40
3	27" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	96	\$138.10	\$13,257.60	\$150.00	\$14,400.00
4	30" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	686	\$143.60	\$98,509.60	\$172.10	\$118,060.60
5	4 - 7' X 6' R.C.B. (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	217	\$3,270.00	\$709,590.00	\$4,703.70	\$1,020,702.90
6	10' STANDARD CURB INLET	EA	2	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$7,501.00	\$15,002.00
7	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$370.00	\$740.00
8	3'X3' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,641.00	\$4,641.00
9	4'X4' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$7,865.00	\$7,865.00
10	PW-1 WING 4:1 45° SKEWED WINGWALL WITH 3.0' CURB	EA	1	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$321,360.00	\$321,360.00
11	PW-1 WING 4:1 45° SKEWED WINGWALL WITH 4.5' CURB	EA	1	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$353,860.00	\$353,860.00
12	30" SLOPED END HEADWALL (4:1)	EA	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,909.00	\$5,909.00
13	NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 12" DRY ROCK RIP RAP	SY	34	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$97.00	\$3,298.00
14	NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 18" DRY ROCK RIP RAP	SY	368	\$400.00	\$147,200.00	\$112.00	\$41,216.00
15	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1273	\$11.30	\$14,384.90	\$0.30	\$381.90
SECTION E - ELOISE PARKWAY - STORM SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$1,171,039.35		\$1,942,143.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. RUSSELL
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) EXCEL TRENCHING		5) PCI CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION F - AMENITY CENTER - STORM SEWER SYSTEM:							
1	21" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	218	\$115.20	\$25,113.60	\$121.20	\$26,421.60
2	24" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	362	\$130.15	\$47,114.30	\$134.40	\$48,652.80
3	27" R.C.P., STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)	LF	598	\$138.00	\$82,524.00	\$150.20	\$89,819.60
4	10' STANDARD CURB INLET	EA	4	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	\$6,799.00	\$27,196.00
5	4' X 4' DROP INLET	EA	3	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,409.00	\$19,227.00
6	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$370.00	\$2,590.00
7	4' X 4' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$7,163.00	\$7,163.00
8	21" SLOPED END HEADWALL (4:1)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,836.00	\$4,836.00
9	27" SLOPED END HEADWALL (4:1)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,538.00	\$5,538.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1178	\$11.30	\$13,311.40	\$0.30	\$353.40
SECTION F - AMENITY CENTER - STORM SEWER SYSTEM: SUBTOTAL:					\$226,923.30		\$231,797.40
SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:							
1	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$48,900.00	\$48,900.00
2	MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100%	LS	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$57,640.00	\$57,640.00
SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$110,100.00		\$106,540.00
ALTERNATE I ITEMS:							
1	6" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)	LF	1021	\$73.00	\$74,533.00	\$49.80	\$50,845.80
2	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, ETC.)	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,703.00	\$8,515.00
ALTERNATE I ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$87,033.00		\$59,360.80
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:					\$391,700.60		\$358,896.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:					\$146,339.60		\$139,382.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - ELOISE PARKWAY - SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:					\$89,674.20		\$161,227.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM:					\$461,776.70		\$819,875.60
SUBTOTAL SECTION E - ELOISE PARKWAY - STORM SEWER SYSTEM:					\$1,171,039.35		\$1,942,143.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION F - AMENITY CENTER - STORM SEWER SYSTEM:					\$226,923.30		\$231,797.40
SUBTOTAL SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$110,100.00		\$106,540.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,597,553.75		\$3,759,861.00
ALTERNATE I ITEMS:							
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS:					\$87,033.00		\$59,360.80